G
D
T
G
D
T
气体放电管
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)

All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
5
编码系统 Part Numbering System
产品系列（见气体放电管特性型号概览）
Product Series (Ref. GDT Features & Model List Overview)
直流击穿电压（100V/s）D.C. Spark-over Voltage (100 V/s)
(601: 60 × 101 )
冲击放电电流 Impulse Discharge Current
(In = T: 3 kA, A: 5 kA, M: 10 kA, H: 20 kA)
引线类型 Lead Type
(L：带引线；空白：无引线；贴片：SMD) (L: Lead Wire, Blank: without Lead Wire, SMD)
 SE      601     H   -   L
中小通流  Small and Medium Surge GDT
大通流  Heavy Surge GDT
 SP    I      601    H  -  XX
产品系列：SP系列
Product Series (SP Series)
直流击穿电压（100 V/s）D.C. Spark-over Voltage (100 V/s)
(601: 60 × 101 )
标称放电电流 Nominal Discharge Current
(In =  H: 20 kA, D:40 kA, E:50 kA, F: 60 kA)
引脚类型 Pin Type
(A：无引脚；B：单引脚；C：双引脚；0，1，2 ……各种不同引脚)
(A:No Pin, B:Single Pin,C: Double Pins,0,1, 2……with Different Pins)
产品结构（见气体放电管特性型号概览）
Product Structure (Ref. GDT Features & Model List Overview)
安规认证 Agency Approvals
认证标志 Agency Mark 标准 Standards 认证号 File No. 类别 Category
 UL 497B E513446 QGVQ2
 UL1449 E322662 VZCA2
 EN 61643-311
No.B107221001
Rev.00
N/A
 EN 61643-311
No.B107221002
Rev.00
N/A
 EN 61643-311 On-going N/A
G
D
T
G
D
T
气体放电管
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
厦门赛尔特电子有限公司版权所有
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
6
术语  Glossary
项目
Item
描述
Description
Vs
直流击穿电压  D.C. Spark-over Voltage
气体放电管两端施加一个缓慢上升使其击穿的直流电压。
The voltage at which the GDT sparks over with slowly increasing d.c. voltage.
— (IEC 61643-311)
V
冲击击穿电压  Impulse Spark-over Voltage
从施加给定波形的冲击起直至开始有电流流通的这段时间内，气体放电管两端子上出现的最高电压。
The highest voltage which appears across the terminals of a GDT in the period between the application of an
impulse of given wave-shape and the time when current begins to flow.
— (ITU-T K.12)
Va
弧光电压  Arc Voltage
弧光电流流过气体放电管时的电压降。
Voltage drop across the GDT during arc current flow.
— (IEC 61643-311)
Vgl